
UC Santa Barbara (3-3, 1-0 Conf) -vs- UC San Diego (5-3, 1-0 Conf)
03/26/2021 at San Diego, CA (Canyonview Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/26/2021
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: San Diego, CA
Venue: Canyonview Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT SD Total
UC Santa Barbara 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
UC San Diego 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 7

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:20 UCSB G Sarah Owens
1st 3:48 UCSD G Jessee Ransone
1st 2:29 UCSB G Amanda Legaspi
1st 1:42 UCSD G-E Sydney Boland
2nd 7:28 UCSB G Leigh Lyter
2nd 5:39 UCSD G Ciara Franke
2nd 3:28 UCSD G-E Ciara Franke
2nd 1:36 UCSB G Nina Munson
3rd 6:15 UCSD G Jessee Ransone
3rd 5:19 UCSD G Annika Arroyo
3rd 2:37 UCSB G Mollie Simmons
4th 4:43 UCSB G Courtney Heydorff
SD 0:03 UCSD G Ciara Franke

Team Statistics

UCSB UCSD
Shots 27 36
Goals 6 7
Assists 2 4
Points 8 11
Exclusions 13 10
Steals 6 9
Sprints 7-0 0-7

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:04 UCSB E Drew Halvorson
1st 0:27 UCSB E Reese Oliver
1st 1:43 UCSB E Courtney Heydorff
1st 2:05 UCSB E Caitlyn Snyder
1st 3:34 UCSD E Holly Maine
2nd 0:16 UCSB E Sarah Owens
2nd 2:06 UCSD E Jessee Ransone
2nd 2:35 UCSB E-P Claire Kelly
2nd 3:43 UCSB E Amanda Legaspi
2nd 4:53 UCSB E Mary Beth Heffelfinger
2nd 7:08 UCSB E Savannah Burns
3rd 0:16 UCSB E Leigh Lyter
3rd 1:18 UCSD E Sydney Boland
3rd 2:17 UCSB E Drew Halvorson
4th 0:03 UCSD E Tera Richardson
4th 2:00 UCSD E Karis Couch
4th 2:12 UCSD E Grace Pevehouse
4th 2:51 UCSD E Annika Arroyo
4th 3:35 UCSB E Amanda Legaspi
4th 7:26 UCSD E Grace Pevehouse
OT 2:18 UCSB E Claire Kelly
OT 0:46 UCSD E Tera Richardson
SD 1:45 UCSD E Jessee Ransone



Individual
 
 
UC Santa Barbara 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Madison Button 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Jordan Castillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Dani Kauahi 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Leigh Lyter 6 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Amanda Legaspi 4 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0-0
6 Caitlyn Snyder 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
7 Mollie Simmons 5 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 7-0
8 Drew Halvorson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
9 Sarah Owens 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Emily Cantu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Claire Kelly 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Reese Oliver 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Paris Paz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Savannah Burns 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Morgan Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Alex Mora 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Courtney Heydorff 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
18 Evie Laptin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Camilla Mackay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Lindsey Potter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Brooke Westphal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Bianca Borunda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Nina Munson 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

24
Mary Beth
Heffelfinger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

25 Madison Wayman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Raylynn Lipsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Natalie Tiu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 6 2 8 13 2 6 0 7-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Madison Button 40:57 7 14

Totals 7 14

UC San Diego 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Bennett Bugelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Olivia Sergeant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Holly Maine 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Georgia  Ransone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kayla Peacock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Tera Richardson 4 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0-4
10 Ciara Franke 10 3 0 3 0 2 0 1 0-0
11 Sydney Boland 3 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 0-1
12 Chloe  Pena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Carson Rampelberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Jessee Ransone 4 2 0 2 2 3 3 0 0-0
16 Grace Pevehouse 8 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 0-2
17 Annika Arroyo 5 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0-0
18 Grayson Mix 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Karis Couch 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Maddie Solares 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Hannah Kawar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Taylor Lacour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 36 7 4 11 10 12 9 2 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Bennett Bugelli 40:57 6 14

Totals 6 14


